APR. 29. 2008 4:01PM OBLON SPIVAK

.

FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM 06-04 PATENTS	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Fatent and Trudemark Office	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd.	Name: Address:	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Tetsuo KUWABARA Address: c/o Interdisciplinary Graduate School of Medicine and Engineering, University of Yamanashi 4-3-11 Takeda, Kofu-shi Yamanashi 400-8511 Japan 	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N N N Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Change of Name Other			
Execution Date: March 31, 2008	Additional	name(s) and address(es) attached? 🗖 Yes 📕 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);			
□ This document is being filed together with a new application			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/155,772 10/802,770	B. Patent 1	No.(s)	
Additional numbers attach	ı 1ed? □Yeş	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total ap	6. Total applications and patents involved: 2	
Customer Number 22850 Fel. (703) 413-3000 Fax. (703) 413-2220	8. Deposit	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account account number: 15-0030 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
D. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information topy of the original document. Marvin J. Spivak Name of Person Signing Registration Number: 24,913 Total number of pages including	ature	<u>4/29/08</u> Date	
Do not detach th fail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Director of the United States Pate Mail Stop Assignment Re Alexandria, Virgi	to: ent and Trad cordation Se	lemark Office rvices	

.

NO. 358 P. 3

APR. 29. 2008 4:01PM OBLON SPIVAK

ł

- '08 04/28 15:06 FAX 03 3478 1913 藤村国際特許事務所

→ OBLON

NO. 358

1002/003 0202575

"P. 4"

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd. of 4-3-11 Takeda, Kofu-shi, Yamanashi 400-8511, Japan, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Country of Japan, is a joint owner with Murakami Corporation, by assignment, of the application for letters patent of the United States of America Application No. 10/802,770, filed March 18, 2004; and

WHEREAS, Tetsuo KUWABARA of c/o Interdisciplinary Graduate School of Medicine and Engineering, University of Yamanashi, 4-3-11 Takeda, Kofu-shi, Yamanashi 400-8511, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring right, title and interest in and to said application for letters patent and the invention described therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd. by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the right, title and interest to the extent held by them for the territory of the United States of America in and to the aforesaid application for letters patent and the invention described therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd. hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office in the United States and its territorial possessions to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as a joint assignee of the right, title and interest in and to the same, to the extent hereby assigned and held by them for the use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

PATENT REEL: 020882 FRAME: 0658

APR. 29. 2008 4:01PM OBLON SPIVAK

- '08 04/28 15:07 FAX 03 3478 1913

÷

藤村国際特許事務所

NO.358 P. 5



2

have been held by Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd. had this Assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Yamanashi TLO Co., Ltd., has caused these presents to be signed by its officer hereunto duly authorized.

YAMANASHI TLO CO., LTD.

Date: 2008/3/31

By: Zenju Kazama Zenju Kazama

President